
FINAL TAX RATES 
PAY 2026 

Municipality UTA SD WS 
Fisc Disp 

Ratio 

TAX CAPACITY RATE 

County Municip. School 
Special 
District TOTAL 

MARKET VALUE REFERENDA RATE

County  Municip. School  TOTAL 

APPLE VALLEY 0101 
0102 
0103 
0104 
0105 

191 
196 
191 
196 
196 

V 
V 
V 

.370412 

.370412 

.370412 

.370412 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.46059 

.46059 

.46059 

.46059 

.46059 

.21857 

.249 

.21857 

.249 

.249 

.03051 

.03051 

.0332 

.0332 

.0332 

.91998 

.95041 

.92267 

.9531 

.9531 

.0001402 

.0001402 

.0001402 

.0001402 

.0001402 

.0018899 

.0028896 

.0018899 

.0028896 

.0028896 

.0020301 

.0030298 

.0020301 

.0030298 

.0030298 

BURNSVILLE 0201 
0202 
0203 
0205 
0206 
0207 

191 
191 
194 
196 
191 
196 

M 

V 
V 

.351585 

.351585 

.351585 

.351585 

.351585 

.351585 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.4872 

.4872 

.4872 

.4872 

.4872 

.4872 

.21857 

.21857 

.27593 

.249 

.21857 

.249 

.03543 

.04476 

.03543 

.03543 

.03813 

.03813 

.95151 

.96084 
1.00887 
.98194 
.95421 
.98464 

.0018899 

.0018899 

.0024401 

.0028896 

.0018899 

.0028896 

.0018899 

.0018899 

.0024401 

.0028896 

.0018899 

.0028896 

CASTLE ROCK 0701 
0702 
0703 
0704 
0705 

192 
195 
659 
192 
195 

V 
V 

.378619 

.378619 

.378619 

.378619 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.08906 

.08906 

.08906 

.08906 

.08906 

.34226 

.12559 

.31367 

.34226 

.12559 

.02257 

.02257 

.02257 

.02527 

.02527 

.6642 

.44753 

.63561 

.6669 

.45023 

.0029318 

.0012054 

.0030535 

.0029318 

.0012054 

.0029318 

.0012054 

.0030535 

.0029318 

.0012054 

COATES 0801 
0802 

196 
196 V 

.350859 

.350859 
.21031 
.21031 

.11248 

.11248 
.249 
.249 

.02257 

.02527 
.59436 
.59706 

.0028896 

.0028896 
.0028896 
.0028896 

DOUGLAS 0901 
0902 
0903 
0904 

195 
200 
252 
200 V 

.368159 

.368159 

.368159 

.368159 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.16187 

.16187 

.16187 

.16187 

.12559 

.1561 

.20587 

.1561 

.02257 

.02257 

.02257 

.02527 

.52034 

.55085 

.60062 

.55355 

.0012054 

.0018883 

.0021066 

.0018883 

.0012054 

.0018883 

.0021066 

.0018883 

EAGAN 1001 
1002 
1003 
1004 
1005 
1006 
1007 

191 
191 
196 
197 
197 
191 
191 

M 

M 

M 

.372419 

.372419 

.372419 

.372419 

.372419 

.372419 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.3835 

.3835 

.3835 

.3835 

.3835 

.3835 

.3835 

.21857 

.21857 

.249 

.18826 

.18826 

.21857 

.21857 

.03051 

.03984 

.03051 

.03051 

.03984 

.03051 

.03984 

.84289 

.85222 

.87332 

.81258 

.82191 

.84289 

.85222 

.0018899 

.0018899 

.0028896 

.001683 

.001683 

.0018899 

.0018899 

.0018899 

.0018899 

.0028896 

.001683 

.001683 

.0018899 

.0018899 

EMPIRE 1201 
1202 
1203 
1204 

192 
196 
192 
196 

V 
V 

.348799 

.348799 

.348799 

.348799 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.28293 

.28293 

.28293 

.28293 

.34226 

.249 

.34226 

.249 

.02257 

.02257 

.02527 

.02527 

.85807 

.76481 

.86077 

.76751 

.0029318 

.0028896 

.0029318 

.0028896 

.0029318 

.0028896 

.0029318 

.0028896 



FINAL TAX RATES 
PAY 2026 

Municipality UTA SD WS 
Fisc Disp 

Ratio 

TAX CAPACITY RATE MARKET VALUE REFERENDA RATE

County Municip. School 
Special 
District TOTAL County  Municip. School  TOTAL 

EUREKA 1301 
1302 
1303 
1304 
1305 
1306 

192 
194 
659 
192 
194 
659 

V 
V 
V 

.365276 

.365276 

.365276 

.365276 

.365276 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.18976 

.18976 

.18976 

.18976 

.18976 

.18976 

.34226 

.27593 

.31367 

.34226 

.27593 

.31367 

.02257 

.02257 

.02257 

.02527 

.02527 

.02527 

.7649 

.69857 

.73631 

.7676 

.70127 

.73901 

.0029318 

.0024401 

.0030535 

.0029318 

.0024401 

.0030535 

.0029318 

.0024401 

.0030535 

.0029318 

.0024401 

.0030535 

FARMINGTON 1401 
1402 
1403 

192 
192 
196 

V 
V 

.367305 

.367305 

.367305 

.21031 

.21027 

.21031 

.51628 

.51628 

.51628 

.34226 

.34219 

.249 

.02257 

.02527 

.02527 

1.09142 
1.09401 
1.00086 

.0029318 

.0029318 

.0028896 

.0029318 

.0029318 

.0028896 

GREENVALE 1601 659 .324644 .21031 .1567 .31367 .02257 .70325 .0030535 .0030535 

HAMPTON CITY 1802 
1803 
1804 

200 
195 
200 

V 
V 

.346376 

.346376 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.51598 

.51598 

.51598 

.1561 

.12559 

.1561 

.02257 

.02527 

.02527 

.90496 

.87715 

.90766 

.0018883 

.0012054 

.0018883 

.0018883 

.0012054 

.0018883 

HAMPTON TWNSHP 1702 
1703 
1704 
1705 
1706 

195 
200 
192 
195 
200 

V 
V 
V 

.379525 

.379525 

.379525 

.379525 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.08611 

.08611 

.08611 

.08611 

.08611 

.12559 

.1561 

.34226 

.12559 

.1561 

.02257 

.02257 

.02527 

.02527 

.02527 

.44458 

.47509 

.66395 

.44728 

.47779 

.0012054 

.0018883 

.0029318 

.0012054 

.0018883 

.0012054 

.0018883 

.0029318 

.0012054 

.0018883 

HASTINGS 1901 
1902 

200 
200 V 

.367403 

.367403 
.21031 
.21031 

.60136 

.60136 
.1561 
.1561 

.0377 

.0404 
1.00547 
1.00817 

.0018883 

.0018883 
.0018883 
.0018883 

INVER GRV HGHTS 2001 
2002 
2003 
2010 
2015 
2016 

196 
197 
199 
199 
199 
199 

.363925 

.363925 

.363925 

.363925 

.363925 

.363925 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.51344 

.51344 

.51344 

.51946 

.51806 

.51954 

.249 

.18826 

.19798 

.19798 

.19798 

.19798 

.03051 

.03051 

.03051 

.03051 

.03051 

.03051 

1.00326 
.94252 
.95224 
.95826 
.95686 
.95834 

.0028896 

.001683 

.0016947 

.0016947 

.0016947 

.0016947 

.0028896 

.001683 

.0016947 

.0016947 

.0016947 

.0016947 

LAKEVILLE 2201 
2202 
2203 
2204 
2205 
2206 

192 
194 
196 
192 
194 
196 

V 
V 
V 

.365456 

.365456 

.365456 

.365456 

.365456 

.365456 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.32967 

.32967 

.32967 

.32967 

.32967 

.32967 

.34226 

.27593 

.249 

.34226 

.27593 

.249 

.03051 

.03051 

.03051 

.0332 

.0332 

.0332 

.91275 

.84642 

.81949 

.91544 

.84911 

.82218 

.0029318 

.0024401 

.0028896 

.0029318 

.0024401 

.0028896 

.0029318 

.0024401 

.0028896 

.0029318 

.0024401 

.0028896 
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LILYDALE 2401 
2402 

197 
197 M 

.335202 

.335202 
.21031 
.21031 

.26388 

.26388 
.18826 
.18826 

.03051 

.03984 
.69296 
.70229 

.001683 

.001683 
.001683 
.001683 

MARSHAN 2501 
2502 

200 
200 V 

.384476 

.384476 
.21031 
.21031 

.15683 

.15683 
.1561 
.1561 

.02257 

.02527 
.54581 
.54851 

.0018883 

.0018883 
.0018883 
.0018883 

MENDOTA CITY 2601 
2602 

197 
197 M 

.42125 

.42125 
.21025 
.20751 

.29567 

.29567 
.18826 
.18443 

.03051 

.03984 
.72469 
.72745 

.001683 

.001683 
.001683 
.001683 

MENDOTA HGHTS 2701 
2702 
2703 

197 
197 
197 

M 
.373648 
.373648 
.373648 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.39118 

.40675 

.40675 

.18826 

.18826 

.18826 

.03051 

.03984 

.03051 

.82026 

.84516 

.83583 

.001683 

.001683 

.001683 

.001683 

.001683 

.001683 

MIESVILLE 2801 200 .337109 .21031 .28595 .1561 .02257 .67493 .0018883 .0018883 

NEW TRIER 2901 200 .350827 .21031 .55185 .1561 .02257 .94083 .0018883 .0018883 

NININGER 3001 
3002 

200 
200 V 

.33653 

.33653 
.21031 
.21031 

.15459 

.15459 
.1561 
.1561 

.02257 

.02527 
.54357 
.54627 

.0018883 

.0018883 
.0018883 
.0018883 

NORTHFIELD 4301 
4307 

659 
659 

.19181 

.19194 
.73333 
.36181 

.31336 

.31367 
.04467 
.04467 

1.28317 
.91209 

.0030535 

.0030535 
.0030535 
.0030535 

RANDOLPH CITY 3201 195 .317357 .21031 .32225 .12559 .02257 .68072 .0012054 .0012054 

RANDOLPH TWNSHP 3101 
3102 

195 
252 

.365254 

.365254 
.21031 
.21031 

.05704 

.05704 
.12559 
.20587 

.02257 

.02257 
.41551 
.49579 

.0012054 

.0021066 
.0012054 
.0021066 

RAVENNA 3301 
3302 

200 
200 V 

.332782 

.332782 
.21031 
.21031 

.12335 

.12335 
.1561 
.1561 

.02257 

.02527 
.51233 
.51503 

.0018883 

.0018883 
.0018883 
.0018883 

ROSEMOUNT 3401 
3402 
3403 
3404 
3405 
3406 

196 
199 
200 
196 
199 
200 

V 
V 
V 

.347185 

.347185 

.347185 

.347185 

.347185 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.36056 

.36056 

.36056 

.36056 

.36056 

.36056 

.249 

.19798 

.1561 

.249 

.19798 

.1561 

.03051 

.03051 

.03051 

.0332 

.0332 

.0332 

.85038 

.79936 

.75748 

.85307 

.80205 

.76017 

.0028896 

.0016947 

.0018883 

.0028896 

.0016947 

.0018883 

.0028896 

.0016947 

.0018883 

.0028896 

.0016947 

.0018883 

SCIOTA 3501 
3502 

195 
659 

.378845 .21031 
.21031 

.13629 

.13629 
.12559 
.31367 

.02257 

.02257 
.49476 
.68284 

.0012054 

.0030535 
.0012054 
.0030535 



FINAL TAX RATES 
PAY 2026 

Municipality UTA SD WS 
Fisc Disp 

Ratio 

TAX CAPACITY RATE MARKET VALUE REFERENDA RATE

County Municip. School 
Special 
District TOTAL County  Municip. School  TOTAL 

SOUTH ST. PAUL 3601 
3602 

006 
199 

.299696 

.299696 
.21031 
.21031 

.61874 

.61874 
.24417 
.19798 

.11852 

.11852 
1.19174 
1.14555 

.0025831 

.0016947 
.0025831 
.0016947 

SUNFISH LAKE 3801 197 .21031 .19037 .18826 .03051 .61945 .001683 .001683 

VERMILLION CITY 4001 
4002 

200 
200 V 

.344544 

.344544 
.21031 
.21031 

.27188 

.27188 
.1561 
.1561 

.02257 

.02527 
.66086 
.66356 

.0018883 

.0018883 
.0018883 
.0018883 

VERMILLION TWNSHP 3901 
3902 
3903 
3904 
3905 
3906 

192 
196 
200 
192 
196 
200 

V 
V 
V 

.367452 

.367452 

.367452 

.367452 

.367452 

.367452 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.21031 

.15258 

.15258 

.15258 

.15258 

.15258 

.15258 

.34226 

.249 

.1561 

.34226 

.249 

.1561 

.02257 

.02257 

.02257 

.02527 

.02527 

.02527 

.72772 

.63446 

.54156 

.73042 

.63716 

.54426 

.0029318 

.0028896 

.0018883 

.0029318 

.0028896 

.0018883 

.0029318 

.0028896 

.0018883 

.0029318 

.0028896 

.0018883 

WATERFORD 4101 
4102 

195 
659 

.366442 

.366442 
.21031 
.21031 

.18791 

.18791 
.12559 
.31367 

.02257 

.02257 
.54638 
.73446 

.0012054 

.0030535 
.0012054 
.0030535 

WEST ST. PAUL 4201 197 .355211 .21031 .76095 .18826 .08895 1.24847 .001683 .001683 



Fiscal Disparity Area Wide Rate 1.32675 
State General Tax Rate - C/I .28313 
State General Tax Rate - SRR .09203 
Ag Preserve Rate  68% 

Special District Rates 
Watershed - M .00934 
Watershed - V .0027 
Transit District .00793 
Mosquito Control .00332 
Metro Council Rate .00594 
Dakota County CDA .01331 
Burnsville EDA .00492 
Hastings HRA .01513 
Northfield EDA .01552 
Northfield HRA .01584 
South St Paul EDA .01464 
South St Paul HRA .01493 
South Metro EMS .05845 
Light Rail 0 




